

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in, Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject: Extension of time for admission to B.E/B.Tech (Engineering)
Courses-2021 in Government / Private Engineering Colleges
of UT of J&K after second round (Physical) up-gradation /
allotment counselling.

Reference:- Notification No. 112-BOPEE of 2021 dated 20-10-2021.

Notice No:-074 - BOPEE of 2021 Dated:- 25-10-2021.

It is notified for information of all such candidates who have been provisionally selected for admission to B.E / B.Tech (Engineering) Courses-2021 in Government / Private Engineering Colleges of UT of J&K, that the Board has extended the joining time from 25-10-2021 to 30-10-2021, (3.00 PM).

The Heads of the Institutions are advised to furnish the shortfall of the candidates, if any, who have not completed their admission within prescribed time mentioned above through e-mail viz coeiakbopee@gmail.coe / helpdeskiakbobee@gmail.com on 30th October, 2021 at 05:00 P.M positively

The other terms and conditions shall remain the same as notified by the Board in Information Brochure / Notifications / Notices issued in this regard from time to time.

E& OE

Sd/(Dr. Sunil Gupta)
Controller of Examinations,
J&K BOPEE

Dated: 25-10-2021.

No.BOPEE/Exam-04/2021

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Union Territory of J&K, Jammu.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Union Territory of Ladakh.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Higher Education Department Civil Secretariat Srinagar.

- 5. Commissioner / Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K, Jammu / Srinagar.
- 6. Secretary, J&K BDPEE for information
- 7. Director Information, J&K, Jammu for publication of the Notification in two leading English News Papers of Srinagar/Jammu each having largest circulation preferably Daily Excelsior, Jammu and Greater Kashmir, Srinagar.
- 8. Principal, GCET, Jammu / Ganderbal / SSM / MIET / YCET/ MBS / BCET, Jammu.
- 9. Additional Advocate General / Standing Counsel of J&K BOPEE.
- 10. Deputy Secretary, Law, J&K BOPEE.
- 11. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE.
- 12. PS to the Chairman, J&K BOPEE.
- 13. In-charge I.T Section BOPEE.
- 14. Office file.